deliveries, etc..., without mark up. 

(b) Multifamily Housing Mortgage Revenue Bonds.  For multifamily mortgage revenue
bond transactions, including new issuances, refundings, and remarketings, General Counsel shall 
charge a fee payable at closing of Twelve Thousand ($12,000) plus 0.25% of the tax-exempt and 
taxable bonds issued (or $2.50 per $1,000 of par amount of the bonds issued), subject to a minimum 
fee of Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000), plus actual expenses incurred.  These fees shall be paid 
by the Borrower from costs of issuance at the closing of a bond transaction or funds advanced by

[...]

FEBRUARY 4, 2026, REGULAR BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING. 

2025-A HOMEOWNER REVENUE BOND PROGRAM 
The Authority’s SERIES 2025-A Homeowner Revenue Bonds (HRB) Program was authorized by the Board on 
August 6, 2025 for the aggregate principal amount not-to-exceed FIFTEEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,550,000) of Homeowner Revenue Bond Program proceeds.  The Board authorized Staff 
to begin a pipeline of loans for future issuance.  The 2025-A (HRB) Program offers a 30-year loan product. The Down 
Payment Assistance (DPA) is currently at $10,000 and is a 30-year deferred loan at 0% interest. 

PRODUCTS INTEREST RATES ORIGINATION FEE 
Zero Point 6.00% 1% 

Commencing from the initial reservation date, there is an aggregate total of Sixteen Million Five Hundred Ten 
Thousand One Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($16,510,144) financed by the Single-Family Acquisition, and Single-
Family Custody Account.   

As of January 22, 2026: 
 Fifty-Seven (57) loans were originated: 56-FHA; 1-VA; 0-USDA-RD.   
 The Authority’s 2025A DPA program has financed or committed an aggregate total of: Five Hundred 

Seventy Thousand Dollars ($570,000).  

The Reservation Period start date was December 17, 2025, and Final Delivery end date is December 15, 2026. 

TBA “TURNKEY” MORTGAGE LOAN PROGRAM 
The Authority’s TBA “Turnkey” Mortgage Loan program was authorized by the board on August 2, 2017. This 
conventional loan program is a partnership with OCHFA, Freddie Mac, and Raymond James and Associates. Since 
the inception of the program a total of Twenty Two Million Six Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-
Nine Dollars ($22,614,739) have been financed. The Down Payment Assistance is currently at $7,500 and is a 30year 
deferred loan at 0% interest. 

As of January22, 2026: 
 One Hundred Twenty-Five (125) loans were Originated 
 Financed or committed an aggregate total of Nine Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($937,500) in Down Payment Assistance 

ACTION REQUESTED: For information only 

CONSENT ITEM 

ORIGINATION SUMMARY REPORT
ORIGINATOR LOANS   $  AMOUNT % OF TOTAL

Acrisure Mortgage, LLC 2 662,773.00         3.51%
Atlantic Bay Mortgage Group, LLC. 1 378,026.00         1.75%